AD 581-40

12/311906

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Service Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

04-22-2009 103557619

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

					Attorney Docket No. 141343				
		Please record the attached orig	inal d	ocum	ent or copy thereof.				
1.	Α.	Name of conveying parties:	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving parties:				
		 Yoshinari KOYAMA Motoko ASADA Osamu FUJIMOTO 			NISSAN CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD. 7-1, KANDA-NISHIKI-CHO 3-CHOME CHIYODA-KU TOKYO 1010054				
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		В.	JAPAN Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No				
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:							
	\boxtimes	Assignment							
		Security Agreement Change of Name							
		Other							
	В.	Execution Date: All - April 14, 2009							
4.	\boxtimes	This document is being filed together with a new application.							
	Α.	Patent Application No.(s)		B.	Patent No.(s)				
	Additional numbers attached?								
<u>PR</u>	C. <u>ODU</u>	Title of Application: <u>ORGANOSOL OF FLUORII</u> JCTION THEREOF	DE C	OLL	OID PARTICLE AND METHOD FOR				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850			7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\ 40.00					
				B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>217372</u>)					
		Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	8.		dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.				
					04/21/2009 MJAMA1 00000027 12311906				
					01 FC:8021 40.00				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true priginal document. Date: April 17, 2009									
	James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Randi B. Isaacs, Registration No. 56,046 Total number of pages inc				cluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				

PATENT REEL: 022578 FRAME: 0675

ASSIGNMENT IAPO8Rec'd PCT 17 APR 2009

		-		19/9	11906
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(1) <u>Yoshinari KOY</u>	AMA	(5)	
	of Inventor(s)	(2) Motoko ASADA			
		(3) Osamu FUJIM			
		(4)		(8)	
		In consi	deration of the s	um of one dollar (\$1.00)	and other good and
				f the undersigned, each un	_
		assign, and hereby			
	sert Name of Assignee	NISSAN CHEMIC			
	Insert Address of	7-1, Kanda-Nishik	-cho 3-chome, Cl	<u>iiyoda-ku, Tokyo 1010054</u>	l, Japan
	Assignee	/1 · · · · · · · · ·			
				e Assignee) and Assignee entire right, title and inte	
				C. § 100, in the invention, ar	
				ional, non-provisional, divi	
		substitute, and reissu	e application(s), a	nd all Letters Patent, exte	nsions, reissues and
, ,				granted on the invention kn	
	Insert Identification,			DE COLLOID PARTICLE	AND METHOD
	such as Title, Case Numb	per <u>FOR PROD</u>	UCTION THERE	OF	
	or Foreign Application	(A)		1.0	
1	Number		ket No1413)
		States of America or		executed an application for	patent in the United
(12) 1	Insert Date of Signing of			til 01	
	Application	(12) 011			-
	Alternative Identification	(13) U.S. application	n Serial Number		
	or filed applications		1 17 2009		
1)				ection with any application	
				issuing thereon, and also	-
				signee may deem necessary	
2)				onnection with any interfer of, or any patent or reissu	
				way possible in obtaining	
	ward with such interference		1100161100 111 0 101 3	way possione in obtaining	evidence and going
3)	Each undersigned ag	rees to execute all paper	s and documents a	and perform any act which	may be necessary in
cor	nection with claims or pro	ovisions of the Internati	onal Convention f	or Protection of Industrial	Property or similar
•	reements.				
4) h				nay be necessary to obtain,	maintain or confirm
ру 5)	reissue or reexamination a			ie Assignee. nts to issue any and all Le	ottore Potents of the
	aited States resulting from	said application(s) to th	e said Assignee, as	Assignee of the entire into	erest, and covenants
				that he has not executed, a	
			this assignment is	s binding on him and his h	eirs, successors, and
	signs and legal representati		TIPE A DEPART	TT TT C	
6)				SE, PLC the power of insert to comply with the rules of	
	tent and Trademark Office			w comply with the rules (n the Office States
				posite the undersigned na	ame(s).
		•		•	• • •
	Apr 14 2000 -		11.1.		
Jate	Apr. 14, 2003	Inventor Signature	Monman	Loguma	(SEAL)
Date	Apr. 14, 2009	Inventor Signature	motoko	Usada	(SEAL)
Date	Apr. 14, 2009 I	Inventor Signature	Osamn	Rogana A sada Fujimo to	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
				if within the U.S.A. (b) a U	
he U	S.A. If neither, then it show	uld be signed before at le	a rocary rubiic	u wiumii ine U.S.A. (b) a U who also sign here:	.o. Consul if outside

RECORDED: 04/17/2009

PATENT REEL: 022578 FRAME: 0676